Port of Port Townsend
2026 Rate Schedule
BOAT HAVEN
360.385.6211

Service Rates — Effective January 1, 2026
Approved by Port Commission on November 12, 2025

MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH
OR SLIP LEMGTH, WHICHEVER 15 GREATER.

MNIGHTLY MOORAGE (Electric Included)

Vessels

LONG-TERM MOORAGE

25" slip

27 slip

30" slip

34" slip

35" slip

a0 slip

42" slip

45" slip

50" slip

Linear Rate Under 25
Linear rate 51"+

Note: Receive 5% discount on annuallong-term license if total year is prepaid
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in cash or check between Jan 2 - Jan 16, 2026

ACTIVE COMMERCIAL FISHING
Up to 70"
7+

OTHER MOORAGE [/ STORAGE
Limited Access
Undesirable
Business

Kayak or rowing shell storage
Top rack kayak storage
Wherry parking

Mast-up on trailer storage

FEES w/ AGREEMENT
Live-aboard Fee

Live-aboard Background Check Fee

Electric Connect Fee
Metered Electric/Base Fee
Electric Charges @
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{subject to change with utility increases)

Mon-metered Electrical

2026 Rates

2.05

269.51
298.62
337.51
382.50
412.46
472,40
496.35
562.34
625.47

10.78

13.47

9.06
10.31

9.74
7.92

same as perm. rate/ft/mo*

35.00
25.00
55.00
110.00

150.00
70.00
35.00
12.00

0.1193

1.92

See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.

[ft/nt
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Jmo*
Jmo*
fmo*
fmo*
fmo*
Jmo*
fmo*
/ft/mo*
fftfmo*

/ft/mo™
fftfmo*

/ft/mo*
fftfmo*

Jfmo*
Jmo*

fmo*
fmo*

fmo*

per KWH

ft/mo

2026 Rates
TEMPORARY TIE-UP {up to 4 hours)

Under 35' length s 15.00

Owver 35' length 5 25.00

WINTER GUEST MONTHLY, based on availability (Oct. 1—Apr. 30:)
25’ slip S 324.00 /mo*
27 slip 5 358.13 /mo*
30° slip S 404.96 [mo*
34’ slip 3 458.95 /mo*
35’ slip 5 491.98 /mo*
40' slip S 565.97 /mo*
42" slip S 594.30 /mo*
45" slip S 670.59 /mo*
50" slip s 778.14 [mo*

Linear Rate Under 25 5 12,95 /[ft/mo*

Linear Rate 51'+ S 16.80 /ft/mo*

SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY {Non-Recreational) (May 1-Sept. 30:)

25’ slip 5 394.69 /mo*
27 slip 3 434,81 /mo*
30° slip S 491.84 /mo*
34 slip 5 557.55 /mo*
35’ slip S 600.17 /mo*
a0’ slip 3 686.07 /mo*
42" slip 5 720.79 /mo*
45" slip 3 818.04 /mo*
50° slip S 909.59 /mo*
Linear Rate Under 25’ S 15.78 [ft/mo*
Linear Rate 51'+ S 20.32 [ft/mo*

*12.84% WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port
charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be
added to the first 29 days.

** Subject to Current Sales Tax Rate
Credit Card Transactions are subject to a 3% Processing Fee

See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.

2740 Washington Street
P.O. Box 1180 Port Townsend, WA 98368

P: (360) 385-6211 | e: boathaven@portofpt.com
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