

Port of Port Townsend 2026 Rate Schedule **BOAT HAVEN**

360.385.6211

Service Rates - Effective January 1, 2026 Approved by Port Commission on November 12, 2025

MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH OR SLIP LENGTH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

	2026 Rates			
NIGHTLY MOORAGE (Electric Included)				
Vessels	\$	2.05 /ft/nt		
LONG-TERM MOORAGE				
25' slip	\$	269.51 /mo*		
27' slip	\$	298.62 /mo*		
30' slip	\$	337.51 /mo*		
34' slip	\$	382.50 /mo*		
35' slip	\$	412.46 /mo*		
40' slip	\$	472.40 /mo*		
42' slip	\$	496.35 /mo*		
45' slip	\$	562.34 /mo*		
50' slip	\$	625.47 /mo*		
Linear Rate Under 25'	\$	10.78 /ft/mo*		
Linear rate 51'+	\$	13.47 /ft/mo*		

Note: Receive 5% discount on annual long-term license if total year is prepaid in cash or check between Jan 2 - Jan 16, 2026

ACTIVE COMMERCIAL FISHING			
Up to 70'	\$	9.06	/ft/mo*
71'+	\$	10.31	/ft/mo*
OTHER MOORAGE / STORAGE			
Limited Access	\$	9.74	/ft/mo*
Undesirable	\$	7.92	/ft/mo*
Business	sa	me as perr	m. rate/ft/mo*
Kayak or rowing shell storage	\$	35.00	/mo*
Top rack kayak storage	\$	25.00	/mo*
Wherry parking	\$	55.00	/mo*
Mast-up on trailer storage	\$	110.00	/mo*
FEES w/ AGREEMENT			
Live-aboard Fee	\$	150.00	/mo*
Live-aboard Background Check Fee	\$	70.00	
Electric Connect Fee	\$	35.00	
Metered Electric/Base Fee	\$	12.00	
Electric Charges @	\$	0.1193	per KWH
(subject to change with utility increases)			
Non-metered Electrical	\$	1.92	ft/mo

See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.

Under 35' length	\$	15.00	
Over 35' length	\$	25.00	
WINTER GUEST MONTHLY, based on availability	(Oct. 1	– Apr. 3	0:)
25' slip	\$	324.00	/mo*
27' slip	\$	358.13	/mo*
30' slip	\$	404.96	/mo*
34' slip	\$	458.95	/mo*
35' slip	\$	491.98	/mo*
40' slip	\$	565.97	/mo*
42' slip	\$	594.30	/mo*
45' slip	\$	670.59	/mo*
50' slip	\$	778.14	/mo*
Linear Rate Under 25'	\$	12.95	/ft/mo*
Lineau Bata Falls		16 00	/ft/mo*
Linear Rate 51'+	\$	10.80	/II/mo·
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational)		10.80 - Sept.	
			30:)
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational)	(May 1	– Sept.	30:) /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip	(May 1	- Sept. 394.69	30:) /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip	(May 1 \$ \$	- Sept. 394.69 434.81	30:) /mo* /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip 30' slip	(May 1 \$ \$ \$	394.69 434.81 491.84	30:) /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip 30' slip 34' slip	(May 1 \$ \$ \$ \$	394.69 434.81 491.84 557.55	30:) /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip 30' slip 34' slip 35' slip	(May 1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	394.69 434.81 491.84 557.55 600.17	/mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip 30' slip 34' slip 35' slip 40' slip	(May 1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	394.69 434.81 491.84 557.55 600.17 686.07	30:) /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip 30' slip 34' slip 35' slip 40' slip 42' slip	(May 1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	394.69 434.81 491.84 557.55 600.17 686.07 720.79	30:) /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip 30' slip 34' slip 35' slip 40' slip 42' slip 45' slip	(May 1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9-Sept. 394.69 434.81 491.84 557.55 600.17 686.07 720.79 818.04 909.59	30:) /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational) 25' slip 27' slip 30' slip 34' slip 35' slip 40' slip 42' slip 45' slip 50' slip	(May 1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9-Sept. 394.69 434.81 491.84 557.55 600.17 686.07 720.79 818.04 909.59 15.78	30:) /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo* /mo*

2026 Rates

TEMPORARY TIE-UP (up to 4 hours)

Credit Card Transactions are subject to a 3% Processing Fee

See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.

2740 Washington Street P.O. Box 1180 Port Townsend, WA 98368 P: (360) 385-6211 | e: <u>boathaven@portofpt.com</u>

^{* 12.84%} WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be added to the first 29 days.

^{**} Subject to Current Sales Tax Rate